FILED MAR 10, 2014

DOCUMENT NO. 01102-14

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
FRIEDMAN,

FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A.

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

March 10, 2014

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:  Docket No.110200-WU; In re: Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by
Water Management Services, Inc./ Request for Escrow Withdrawal
QOur File No. 46023.01

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant to PSC Order No. PSC-12-0641-PCO-WU, Water Management Services, Inc. ("WMSI)
requests the Staff provide the Escrow Agent with written authorization to disburse $109,379.00 from
the Escrow Account to repay the construction loan with Farmers & Merchant Bank pursuant to the
attached loan and payment documents There are sufficient funds in the Escrow Account to make this
payment.

Should you or Staff have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to give me

a call.
Very truly yours,
" MARTIN'S. FRIEDMAN
For the Firm
MSF/
ee Gene Brown (via e-mail)

Sandy Chase (via e-mail)

Martha Barrera, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (via e-mail)
Erik Sayler, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel (via e-mail)
Marshall Willis (via e-mail)

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE, SUITE 4030 B LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746
P. 407.830.6331 F. 407.878.2178 www.friedmanfriedmanandlong.com
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VIATER MANRGEMENT SERVICES, (NC, FARISERS & MERCHANTS BANYX . TIH B8-J001686 :
260 JOHN KMOX ROAD £4 P.0, BOX 340 Loan Number p207374.87 0
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 MONTIGELLD, FL 32345 : Date 03072014 .

- OF_ : Maturity Date _03-14-14 o
- - 4 Loan Amount 4 108.379.00
) Renavral Of ;

‘BQRROW'EF-I'S HAME AND ADDRESS LENDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS OFHACER OENYEN
"I Includus each bomovier sbove, pintly and severally, “You" means the fender, its succossors and sssigns. W

Far valuo recsived, | pramise to pay to You, or your eider, et your address listed shove the PRINCIPAL sum of DIFHUNDRED HINE THOUSAND YHREF
HUHORED SEVENTY HIKE AMO NOI00 Dellars $ 100,379.00

0O single Advance: | will recoive ol of this principal sum on + No additlone! advances aie contamplated undar this note.
B ruttiple Advonce: Tha princlpal sum shown abovo Is the maximum amount of principal | can borrew under thls nota, On 03072014
1 will fve the smount of ¢ and futurae principal advances are contemplatod,
Conditians: The conditions for future advances are HWHMBW&MEWML
DEFICER DF FARDIERS & MERCHANTS BANK =

(¥ Open End Credit: You and | agroa that | may borrow up to the maximum amount of principal more than one time. This featurs fs subjsat to
all ather condilions and expires on _03-14-14 v .
[J closed End Cradit: You and | agres that [ may boirow up to tha maximum onty ene timo {and subjact to all gther conditions).
INTEREST: | agroo to pay interest on the fing principol balance from 034072014 at the rate of £.260 %
par yoar uatil __(03_.14_.14 " :
0] vailable Rato: This rate may then change as stated below.
O 1mndox Rete: The future rate will bo

the following index rate:

[J Mo Indox: The future rete will not be sublect to any Internal of oxternel Index. It will bo entiraly in yow contrel,

O Froquoncy and Timing: The rate on 1his note may change es ofan aa =
A chengo In the Interest rato will 1ake affect .

[0 uimitatlons: Duding the term «of this loan, the applicable annusl interost rate will not bs mere than % or less than

. %. Tho rata may not chango mora than % eagh ¥
EHoct of Vaidablo Rate: A chango In the interest rate will have the followving affect on tho paymaents:
L[] Ths amount of each schadulod payment will changa, O The amount of tha final payment will ahange,

a : : :
ACCRUAL METHOD: Interost will be caloulated on a ACTUAL360 basis, ]
POST MATURITY RATE: | agroo to pay interest on the unpaid batance of this nota ewing after maturity, and until paid in full, as stated below:

[ on the seme lixed or variable fato basis in elfect bafore maturity (as indicated sboval.

@ ot 2 rate squal to 18% : :
(0 LATE CHARGE: |f a payment Is made mora than ___ 10 doys after [t Is due, | agren to pay a lato chargs of G.L0D% OF YHE PAYRENT ABAOUNT

YATIE A MAX OF $100.00 ; ;
\l ADDITIONAL CHARGES: [n addition to interest, | agran to pay the following charges which [ are B aro'not included In the principal amount

above: _ ¢ 3
PAYMENTS: | agron to pay this note as follows: ,
OH DEMAND, BUT IF HO DEMAND IS MADE THEN INTEREST DN THE AMOUNT OF E:RfﬂlT_BUTSINfDmB OUE AT MATURITY AND PRINCIPALDUEOH O3 ~14-14

ADDITIONAL TERIAS:
$5.00 FEE FER DRAW, AFTER THE FIBST DRAVY

] SECURITY: This noto 13 separalaly secured by (descilbe separate| PURPOSE: The purpose of this loan Is wgyﬂﬁ[ﬁﬂﬂ]ﬂy___
doctument by type and date): SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED 007(2014 ORAYY 5

SIGNATURES: | AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THIS NOTE [INCLUDING
THOSE ON PAGE 2), | have jecelvad a oopy on todoy's date,

E3, INE,

{Thix secdon s for your intemal uae, Falure 1a B3l o sepacals seculty document does not mean the | WATER MAMAGEMENT
agreriant wil not secwe thls note.}

Siynature for Lond. - GENE ¥, BROWN, PRESIDENT

UON E, MAY, SERIOR YICE PRESIOENT/CITY EXECUTIVE TALLAHASSEE

UNIVERSAL NOTE )
Experely’ €884, 1981 Bsnkers Systeins, koo, S1, Chud, MU Foom UR-FL 344/2002 . fpage [ of 2)




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC a
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD SUITE #4 1597

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 ' §3-111/%31
1, 14 o

@‘D q/{/(/%u /j‘w?://%wc &Mn @r - $M:‘:J<137?w :

ﬂ Farmers & Merchan(s Bank
3320 Thomisville Road

W Tallahassee, Florida 32308 '
www.finbbank.com
For : -

::Uaamnnu:xm?




Mar-10-2014 12:18pm  From-BEN WITHERS CONSTRUCTION 8500842736 T-078  P.001/001 F-182

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT AND RELEASY OF LIEN

Withers Cousta) Marine Cobstruction. Ine, hereby acknowledges zeceipt of prograss
payraent number 1 in the amount of One Hundred Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Sevent § Ning
Dollars (§109,379), and hereby swaives and veleases its Jien and right o claivya dien for labor,
servicos, or materials furmished through Febwruy 28, 2614 10 Water Managemaent Services. Inc.
on the job of St. George tsfand seater system improvements fo the 1oilow; ng propariy:

Any and all property owned by Water Management Services, Ing.
on. St Gearge isfand, F1.

Thia waiver and telease does not cover any rerdntion ot Jabo, services, o marenals
furnished after Febroary 28, 2015,

Dated this 10™ dav of Macch, 2014,

WITHERS COARTAL MARINE
CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Floria corporasion

By:

Ben Wilhers, as jts President




CONTINUATION SHEET AL4 DOCUMENT G703 pacE 2 oF 2 Paces
Al Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 03/03/14
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar. PERIOD TO: 1/15/2014 to 2/28/2014
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainzgs for line items may 2pply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2011113
A B C D E: E G H )
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL A
ITEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS 3 PRESENTLY COMPLETED ' BALANCE . | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORX, VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED G~+C) TO FINISH {If VARIABLE
®+E) MOTIN TO DATE {C-G) RATE)
DORE) (DHEFF)
6.d. |660" of 8" PVC distribution ma.m, fnel. $220,920.00 $0.00 $27,720.00 $0.00 $27,720.00 12.55% $193,200.00 $2,772.00
Valves, Fittings, ctc.
6.e. [260" of 6" PVC distribution main, incl. $9,980.00 $0.00 £9,580.00 $0.00 $9,980.00 100.00% $0.00 $998.00
Valves, Fitdngs, etc.
6L 1996 of 8" PVC distribution main, inc). $83,832.00 $0.00 £83,832.00 .$0.00 $83,832.00 100.00% $0.00{$ 8383.00
Valves, Fittings, etc.
GRAND TOTALS 5 31473200 (5 - $ 121,532.00 - $ 121,532.00 [ $ 12,153.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Docurnent D401 - Certification of Document‘é Authenticity
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - 1992
THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W, WASHINGTON, D,G. 20006-5232 G703-1992




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

ST. GEORGE ISLAND WATER SYSTE.M IMPROVEMENTS

A4 DOCUMENT G702 pagEoNeoF 1 Pages 2
TO OWNER: PROJECT: ST. GEORGE ISLAND APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to:
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC WATER SYSTEM [ X JowNER
139 W. GULF BEACH DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS X |ARCHITECT
ST. GEORGE ISLAND, FL 32328 PERIOD TO: January 15, 2014 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: LES THOMAS, P.E. February 28, 2014 X_|FPSC
WITHER COASTAL MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC : [
P.0. BOX 908 PROJECT NOS:  2014-3
PANACEA, FL 32346
CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2014

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicztion is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE  (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a 10 % of Completed Work s
{Column 1D + E on G703)

b. % of Stored Material 3
{Colucn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+5b or
Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

{Linc 4 Less Linc 5 Total)

" |7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR —_—————

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cextificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s

{Line 3 less Line 6)

2.801.599.00
0.00
2.801.595.00

T
o) B

12,153.00

12,153.00
109,379.00

©

L% ]

0
109.375.C0
2,692.220.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMAKY
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month
TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

$0.00
$0.60

§0.00

The undessigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Confractor’s knowledge,
information and belicf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accoréance with the Contract Documents, that ali 2mounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received ftom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Withers Coastal Marine Construction, Inc
\\mummm,,
By: Date: = D / Z ﬁ( o s lc%
Ben Withers, as its President T A =
Suteof: ffow/dal County of Jeon s = z
Subscribed and swore [0 before me this 2 2% day of M.m.r,(‘ zois =x: —— =
Notary Public: (owttaee. & bganrmc o WL 2=t EERNS SE

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In agcordanes with the Contract Docurnents, based on on-site obscrvations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifics to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's kmowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quelity of the Work is in accordence with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to paymeot of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTEFED ... ......... oo

% W3
KZ i

'109 379

{Attach explanation if amount oerﬂf aa’ differs, _ﬁ:om st mmm: applied. Initial all figures on this
Lio:rS?ieer ka-s'.':ra c}u‘mgzd :o;ory%m wlth the amount certified }

App! tion and onthe Conf
gg\h‘s‘ \\\ \*ts:\\d%@'-'- - > Dite: _:33 'L’:B/Zu

Thxs Certificate is not ncgoha.bla The. AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable o:ﬂy © 1.hJ
Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment ad-acoptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Ownec or Conuacaos undertth \,o_atmct.

A4 DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATICN FOR PAYMENT - 1962 EDMON « AlA, - ©1092

Note: Items in RED FONT are automatically calculated from the G703 form or from items within this G702 Form. Do NOT hand enter these ifems ox this sheet.

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Aafhenttc't} from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 KEW YORK AVE,, N WL WMI-UNGTON DS 200085232






